33rd ANNUAL FOOTBALL PLAY-OFFS
DAKOTADOME - VERMILLION - NOVEMBER 14-16, 2013

State Class "'B"* 9-man Champions — Avon Pirates

First Round

Hitchcock-Tulare defeated Eureka/Bowdle 30-14
Faulkton Area defeated Waverly-South-Shore 58-22
Hamlin defeated Castlewood 42-0
DR St. Mary defeated Langford Area 50-20
Avon defeated Scotland 46-0
Burke/South Central defeated Canistota 42-32
Wall defeated Faith 34-0
Harding County defeated Kadoka Area 24-22
Quarter Finals

Hamlin defeated Hitchcock-Tulare 30-22
Harding County defeated Burke/South Central 28-6
Avon defeated Dell Rapid St. Mary 46-8
Wall defeated Faulkton Area 28-12
Semi-Finals

Hamlin defeated Harding County 18-0
Avon defeated Wall 40-14
Finals

Avon defeated Hamlin 24-22
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33rd ANNUAL FOOTBALL PLAY-OFFS
DAKOTADOME - VERMILLION - NOVEMBER 14-16, 2013

State Class “A” 9 Man Champions-Potter County Battlers

First Round

Leola/Frederick defeated Viborg-Hurley 56-6
Herreid/Selby Area defeated Tri-State 42-0
Howard defeated Hanson 22-16
Alcester-Hudson defeated Chester Area 57-12
Potter County defeated Corsica/Stickney 42-0
Wolsey-Wessington defeated Colome 51-6
New Underwood defeated Newell 64-12
Lemmon/Mclntosh defeated Philip 38-0
Quarter Finals

Leola/Frederick defeated Lemmon/Mclntosh 38-0
Wolsey-Wessington defeated Alcester-Hudson 61-35
Howard defeated New Underwood 56-6
Potter County defeated Herreid/Selby Area 44-30
Semi Finals

Leola/Frederick defeated Wolsey-Wessington 38-34
Potter County defeated Howard 22-8
Finals

Potter County defeated Leola/Frederick 60-22
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33rd ANNUAL FOOTBALL PLAY-OFFS
DAKOTADOME - VERMILLION - NOVEMBER 14-16, 2013

State Class ""AA™ 9-man Champions — Bridgewater-Emery/Ethan Seahawks

First Round

Arlington defeated Webster Area 22-20
Deubrook defeated Clark/Willow Lake 56-32
Menno/Marion defeated Garretson 40-36
Elkton-Lake Benton defeated Parker 35-18
Bridgewater-Emery/Ethan defeated Deuel 50-0
Kimball/White Lake def Woon.Wess Sps/San Central 36-8
Gregory defeated Stanley County 29-0
Hill City defeated DeSmet/Iroquois 36-8
Quarter Finals

Gregory defeated Menno/Marion 43-12
Bridgewater-Emery/Ethan defeated Hill City 49-8
Elkton-Lake Benton defeated Arlington 28-23
Deubrook Area defeated Kimball/White Lake  57-20
Semi Final

Bridgewater-Emery/Ethan defeated Gregory 30-8
Arlington defeated Deubrook Area 34-29
Finals

Bridgewater-Emery/Ethan defeated Arlington 36-6
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33rd ANNUAL FOOTBALL PLAY-OFFS
DAKOTADOME - VERMILLION - NOVEMBER 14-16, 2013

State Class "'B"" 11-man Champions- Canton C-Hawks

First Round

Aberdeen Roncalli defeated Groton Area 42-10
Redfield/Doland defeated Mobridge-Pollock 50-0
Canton defeated McCook Central/Montrose 50-0
Tri-Valley defeated Beresford 20-14
Winner defeated Bon Homme 34-8
Parkston defeated Wagner 38-8
St. Thomas More defeated Red Cloud 54-0
Custer defeated Bennett County 33-8
Quarter Finals

Winner defeated Tri-Valley 18-16
Canton defeated Aberdeen Roncalli 34-13
St. Thomas More defeated Redfield/Doland 34-0
Parkston defeated Custer 34-6
Semi Finals

Canton defeated Winner 19-7
Parkston defeated St. Thomas More 19-14
Finals

Canton defeated Parkston 20-14
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33rd ANNUAL FOOTBALL PLAY-OFFS
DAKOTADOME - VERMILLION - NOVEMBER 14-16, 2013

State Class A" 11-man Champions — West Central Trojans

First Round

Madison defeated Milbank Area 55-0
Dell Rapids defeated Sisseton 34-12
Vermillion defeated Dakota Valley 8-0
Tea Area defeated Lennox 34-14
West Central defeated Cheyenne Eagle Butte 54-0
Chamberlain defeated Todd County 12-6
Hot Springs defeated Little VWWound 1-0*
Belle Fourche defeated Pine Ridge 38-0
*forfeit

Quarter Final

Madison defeated Vermillion 54-11
Dell Rapids defeated Belle Fourche 42-6
Hot Springs defeated Chamberlain 51-0
West Central defeated Tea Area 47-7
Semi Finals

Madison defeated Dell Rapids 48-7
West Central defeated Hot Springs 35-29
Finals

West Central defeated Madison 28-21
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33rd ANNUAL FOOTBALL PLAY-OFFS
DAKOTADOME - VERMILLION - NOVEMBER 14-16, 2013
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State Class "AA" 11-man Champions: T. F. Pierre Riggs

Quarter Final Found

Pierre T. F. Riggs defeated Brookings 59-19
Harrisburg defeated Huron 27-20
Watertown defeated Douglas 54-7
Yankton defeated Mitchell 48-12
Semi Finals

Pierre T.F. Riggs defeated Harrisburg 45-13
Watertown defeated Yankton 32-14
Finals

Pierre T. F. Riggs defeated Watertown 34-7
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33rd ANNUAL FOOTBALL PLAY-OFFS
DAKOTADOME - VERMILLION - NOVEMBER 14-16, 2013

State Class ""AAA" 11-man Champions: Sioux Falls Lincoln Patriots

Quarter Final Found

SF Lincoln defeated RC Stevens 42-7
SF O’Gorman defeated RC Central 27-14
SF Roosevelt defeated SF Washington 28-20
Brandon Valley defeated Aberdeen Central 42-14
Semi Finals

SF Lincoln defeated SF O’Gorman 28-0
SF Roosevelt defeated Brandon Valley 65-35
Finals

SF Lincoln defeated SF Roosevelt 47-24
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Year
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Year
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

STATE CHAMPIONS AND RUNNER-UPS

Champion
Bridgewater
Geddes

Tripp
Tripp

Tripp
Crosica

Ramona/Rutland
Colome
Castlewood

Wall

Irene
Hitchcock/Tulare
Harding County
Wall

Grant Deuel
Freeman
Tripp-Delmont
Colman-Egan
Corsica

Viborg

Roslyn
Tripp-Delmont
Kimball

Kimball

Avon

Iroquois

Colome

Hanson
Hitchcock-Tulare
Canistota
Waverly-South Shore
Harding County
Avon

Champion
Freeman
Frederick
Montrose
Montrose+
Armour
Stanley County
Trip/Delmont

CLASS 9 “B” FOOTBALL -

Runner up
6 Colome
22 Wood
22 Castlewood
26 Willow Lake
22 Montrose
20 Hitchcock/Tulare
35 Colome
49 Castlewood
27 Wall
28 Northwestern
14 Herreid/Pollock
28 Harding County
8 Castlewood
26 Estelline
28 New Underwood
62 Hitchcock/Tulare
72 Colman-Egan
32 Marion
20 Timber Lake
42 Faith
50 Lake Preston
43 DR. St. Mary
24 Grant Deuel
42 Selby Area
40 Montrose
64 Colome
44 Grant Deuel
50 Hitchcock-Tulare
32 DR St. Mary
66 Hitchcock-Tulare
58 Avon
50 Colome
24 Hamlin
CLASS 9 “A” FOOTBALL -
Runner up
19 Faulkton
34 Gettysburg
34 Sully Buttes
26 McLaughlin
22 Ipswich
26 Trip/Delmont
22 Burke

34

12

10
14
14

18

16

16

34
22
22
18

13
21
18
14
26
14
24
28

24
20
22

14
15
22
20



1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Year
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

DeSmet

Sully Buttes
Garretson
Garretson
Alpena/Woonsocket
Irene

Centerville
Wakonda/Gayville
Plankinton/White Lk
Freeman

Freeman

Freeman
Tripp/Delmont
Kimball

Avon

DeSmet

Avon

Hanson

Scotland

Scotland

Avon

Hanson

Hanson

Canistota
Canistota

Potter County

Champion
Stickney/Mt Vernon
Stickney/Mt Vernon
Emery/Ethan
Plankinton/White Lk
Emery/Ethan
Arlington

Arlington

Parker

Emery/Ethan
Hurley/Marion
Howard

36 Herreid/Pollock
40 Garretson
50 Sully Buttes
44 Wessington Springs
42 Britton
35 Emery/Ethan
34 Lyman
30 Kimball
22 Wakonda/Gayville
44 Garretson
28 Faulkton
12 HardingCounty
16 Harding County
76 Gettysburg
44 Gettysburg
59 Avon
36 Doland/Conde
46 Philip
20 Gettysburg
34 Northwestern
37 Gettysburg
20 Avon
34 Harding County
66 Wall
52 Warner
60 Leola/Frederick
CLASS 9 “AA” FOOTBALL-
Runner up
44 Castlewood
41 Gettysburg
20 Harding County
26 DeSmet
51 Northwestern/Cresbard
30 Gettysburg
39 Stickney/Mt Vernon
26 Elkton
33 Gregory
42 Ipswich
40 Emery/Ethan
Viborg/Hurley

Bridgewater-Emery/Ethan 48
Bridgewater-Emery/Ethan 36

Deubrook Area

25

Bridgewater-Emery/Ethan 36

Kimball/White Lake
Howard
Arlington

35

26
12
36
12
38
14

16
14
24

28
22

20
18
16
28

16
16

22

22
28

16
13
28
14

14
28
16
34
24
22



Year
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Year
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Champion
DeSmet
Wagner
Webster
Harrisburg
Scotland
Platte
Beresford
Sioux Valley
Hamlin
Hamlin
Hamlin
Platte
Harrisburg
Bon Homme
Bon Homme
Hamlin
Harrisburg
Gregory
Harrisburg
Webster
Britton
Clark
Webster
Howard

Ab. Roncalli
Ab. Roncalli
Tri-Valley
Tri-Valley
Winner
Flandreau
Tri-Valley
Winner
Canton

Champion
Winner

Lennox

Belle Fourche
Brandon valley
Brandon Valley
Canton

Winner
Brandon Valley
Winner

CLASS 11 “B” FOOTBALL-

8

13
24
22
16
18
7

34
21
34
38
14
21
7

7

6

31
20
34
16
33
27
44
29
20
27
20
41
12
28
18
13
20

Runner Up
Gregory

Hamlin

Wagner

Gregory
Harrisburg
Tri-Valley
Flandreau

Bon Homme
Stanley County
Stanley County
Parkston

Hamlin

Stanley County
Harrisburg
Harrisburg
Gregory

Gregory

Stanley County
Gregory

Dakota Valley
Gregory
Parkston
Gregory

St. Thomas More
St. Thomas More
St. Thomas More
Groton

Groton Area
Tri-Valley
Mobridge-Pollock
McCook/Montrose
Tri-Valley
Parkston

CLASS 11 “A” FOOTBALL-

31
21
20
38
30
14
42
17
27

Runner Up
Vermillion
Belle Fourche
Milbank
Mobridge
Custer
Winner

Ab. Roncalli
Douglas
Milbank

36

21

13

15

14



1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Year
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Vermillion
Vermillion
Vermillion
West Central+
Douglas
Vermillion
West Central
West Central
West Central
Vermillion
West Central
West Central
West Central
West Central
West Central
West Central
Canton**
West Central
Dell Rapids
Milbank
Dell Rapids
Dell Rapids
Dell Rapids
West Central

Champion

SF O’Gorman
Yankton
Brookings
Yankton

SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
RC Stevens

SF O’Gorman
Brandon Valley
Brandon Valley
SF O’Gorman
Huron

SF O’Gorman
Yankton**
Yankton
Watertown
Spearfish

Brandon Valley*

Yankton
Brookings
Watertown
Yankton

20
48
46
20
20
27
43
50
34
21
47
33
42
48
19
49
27
51
34
34
55
35
47
28

Winner

Lead

Winner
Winner

West Central
Winner

Belle Fourche
Sisseton
Winner
Hamlin

Belle Fourche
Lead

Lead

Hot Springs
Tri-Valley
Milbank

Dell Rapids
St. Thomas More
Winner

St. Thomas More
Harrisburg
West Central
Harrisburg
Madison

CLASS 11 “AA” FOOTBALL -

12
10
23
30
16
17
3

44
10
28
28
30
21
34
20
34
20
28
28
21
18
35

37

Runner Up
Yankton

SF O’Gorman
Sturgis

SF O’Gorman
Yankton
Mitchell

SF Washington
Pierre

Yankton

SF O’Gorman
Huron
Watertown
Mitchell

RC Stevens
Brandon Valley
Yankton
Brandon Valley
Brookings

SF O’Gorman
Aberdeen Central
Brookings

SF Washington

N

CDOO\I\ICT’OIEOI\)OOO’)OO

PRPERPNNERE O R W
rOoRrWERL RN T BP



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Year
2013

Spearfish 21 Aberdeen Central

SF O’Gorman 14 SF Roosevelt

SF O’Gorman 42 Yankton

SF Roosevelt 28 SF O’Gorman
SF Roosevelt 28 SFR Washington
SF Lincoln 27 SF Washington
SF Washington 27 Aberdeen Central
SF Washington 33 SF O’Gorman
SF Roosevelt 31 SF Washington
SF Washington 35 Brandon Valley
T.F. Pierre Riggs 34 Watertown

CLASS 11 “AAA” FOOTBALL

Champion Runner Up
SF Lincoln 47 SF Roosevelt

*Single overtime game.  ** Double overtime game.  +Triple overtime game.

1981-1998 11 man 3 classes
9 man 2 classes
1998-2012 11 man 3 classes
9 man 3 classes
2013 11 man 4 classes
9 man 3 classes

38

21
24
20
10

17
20

24



